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Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 181-Applications for Approval---<:ontinued 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty Part 

II 
Ref. 

Port 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

17504 
17478 
17312 

17413 
17568 
17252 
59594 

1045 

17468 

17392 
17522 
17495 
17422 
17296 

17549 
17356 
17355 

53 

17474 

17502 
17178 

40.09.001 
59.03.009 
59.08.012 

62.01.015 
76.16.059 
84.08.011 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 
84.21.021 
84.22.009 

84.47.001 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.59.059 

85.19.009 
85.22.019 

!----

Normal I 

Angus lay flat irrigation hose, for use in making travelling irrigators . . [ 
Jones Stroud insulating material, type hypertherm F and F /PS . . I 
Textile fabrics backed with vinyl or styrene, component parts used in 

making lamp shades 
White and coloured cellular cotton blankets . . . . . . 
Cantonal aluminium, for use in making wishbones for windsurfers .. 
Valmet Pistor positional controllers . . . . . . . . 
H.M.D. seal/less pumps . . . . . . . . . . 
"Tatsuno" Rotary pumping assembly, designed for liquids such as 

gasoline, Kerosene and light lubricating oils, size, approximately 
360 mm x 245 mm, flow rate, 45 litres per minute, delivery pressure 
1.45 kg/cm 2 at 650 r.p.m., constructed of cast iron 

Hot gas vacuum fans, for making direct gas-fired industrial radiant tube 
heating systems 

"Highwind" (multi-winged fan impellor assemblies) and parts .. 
Lipshaw mortuary refrigerator . . . . . . . . 
Boe-therm mould temperature controller . . . . . . . . 
Sulco, high pressure water jetter, sand blaster and pipe pressure tester 
Link-Belt model TC 318, pedestal mounted electric crane, for handling 

scrap metal 
Panel sizing and dimension saw, models P25 and P23 . . . . 
Hempel automatic pneumatic boring machine, type NP . . . . 
Hempel FQB automatic profile shaper, used for shaping the outside 

contours on wooden blocks 
Robinson cutter setting and balancing stand, type YR, used for accurate 

setting up and balancing of cutter blocks that fit on planning and 
moulding machines 

Eclipse cheese cutters, for cutting 20 kg blocks of cheese into smaller 
portions 

Strange low voltage isolators and fused isolators, 630 Amp or greater 
Pro-log series 90 prom programmers, M980/M910A control unit with 

accessories 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

15 

99 
15 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

*or such higher rate of 
of duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the 
following merger and takeover proposal. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Countrywide Building Society Countrywide Building Society and Western Building Society may 27 August 1982 

merge 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1982. 

J. R. A. STEVENSON, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the 
following merger and takeover proposal ... 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce 

Act 1975 
South Island Dairy Association Ltd. 

Proposal 

The South Island Dairy Association Ltd. to acquire all of the issued 
share capital in J. Mercer and Sons Limited. 

Date of Consent 

27 August 1982 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982. 
J. R. A. STEVENSON, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


