THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/181-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	17504	40.09.001	Angus lay flat irrigation hose, for use in making travelling irrigators	Free*		1
AK	17478	59.03.009	Jones Stroud insulating material, type hypertherm F and F/PS	Free*		
H.O.	17312	59.08.012	Textile fabrics backed with vinyl or styrene, component parts used in making lamp shades	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	17413		White and coloured cellular cotton blankets	Free*	Free*	99
AK	17568	76.16.059	Cantonal aluminium, for use in making wishbones for windsurfers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	17252	84.08.011	Valmet Pistor positional controllers	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59594		H.M.D. seal/less pumps	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1045	84.10.029	"Tatsuno" Rotary pumping assembly, designed for liquids such as gasoline, Kerosene and light lubricating oils, size, approximately 360 mm × 245 mm, flow rate, 45 litres per minute, delivery pressure 1.45 kg/cm ² at 650 r.p.m., constructed of cast iron	Free*	Free*	10
AK	17468	84.11.061	Hot gas vacuum fans, for making direct gas-fired industrial radiant tube heating systems	Free*		
H.O.	17392	84.11.061	"Highwind" (multi-winged fan impellor assemblies) and parts	Free*		
AK	17522	84.15.000	Lipshaw mortuary refrigerator	Free*	Free*	10
AK	17495	84.17.009	Boe-therm mould temperature controller	Free*	Free*	10
AK	17422	84.21.021	Sulco, high pressure water jetter, sand blaster and pipe pressure tester	Free*	Free	10
AK	17296	84.22.009	Link-Belt model TC 318, pedestal mounted electric crane, for handling scrap metal	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	17549	84.47.001	Panel sizing and dimension saw, models P25 and P23	Free*	Free	10
H.O.	17356	84.47.009	Hempel automatic pneumatic boring machine, type NP	Free*	Free	10
H.O.	17355	84.47.009	Hempel FQB automatic profile shaper, used for shaping the outside contours on wooden blocks	Free*	Free	10
H.O.	53	84.47.009	Robinson cutter setting and balancing stand, type YR, used for accurate setting up and balancing of cutter blocks that fit on planning and moulding machines	Free*	Free	10
AK	17474	84.59.059	Eclipse cheese cutters, for cutting 20 kg blocks of cheese into smaller portions	Free*	Free*	10
AK	17502	85.19.009	Strange low voltage isolators and fused isolators, 630 Amp or greater	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	17178	85.22.019	Pro-log series 90 prom programmers, M980/M910A control unit with accessories	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposal.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Countrywide Building Society

Countrywide Building Society and Western Building Society may

27 August 1982

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1982.

J. R. A. STEVENSON, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposal...

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

South Island Dairy Association Ltd.

The South Island Dairy Association Ltd. to acquire all of the issued share capital in J. Mercer and Sons Limited.

27 August 1982

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982.

J. R. A. STEVENSON, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.